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Tuesday   6:15 pm Lanes 15 - 32Poplar Creek Bowl
President: LOWELL LYNDE III is on Lane 31    Vice President: TIM KELLY is on Lane 21

Secretary/Treasurer: DAVE PALOJARVI JR is on Lane 28

You can find updated League Standings at
Https://poplarcreekbowl.com/bowling/league-standings/
Or use the qr code

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers WON UnEarned
Division1

1 13 Balls Deep* 60 31 90073 96625 1188 3335 1242 3581 141
2 10 Big Dogs* 51 40 86681 95069 1177 3327 1253 3555 119½
3 12 JB Mechanical Systems 47 44 81655 94600 1132 3179 1258 3557 107
4 1 Pin Heads 41 50 74234 93008 1032 2845 1253 3508 88
5 2 Empaxx 40 51 78070 92890 1074 2971 1227 3430 81
6 11 State Farm Insurance 33 58 74452 92674 1073 2951 1248 3473 83

Division2
1 18 Bridesmaids 59 32 87293 94301 1273 3417 1333 3663 122
2 16 Hit Em Up 53 38 82085 93992 1151 3175 1264 3514 104
3 15 Blind Luck 49 42 68199 89082 949 2715 1165 3324 94
4 7 Dream Town 42 49 86240 94453 1185 3305 1297 3641 110
5 9 Wait Until Next Year 40 51 76315 93532 1062 2851 1262 3390 104
6 8 Press Back 34 57 65745 88728 928 2567 1213 3403 63

Division3
1 3 Mybalzich 52 39 79662 95040 1098 3038 1273 3563 109
2 6 Vida Retirement Plan 49 42 85482 94343 1182 3238 1280 3559 102
3 14 Bushmen 47 44 77179 94921 1020 2903 1223 3528 110
4 17 Malik Remodeling 46 45 80746 94606 1056 3075 1221 3477 111
5 4 Marquardt GMC* 46 45 79557 94047 1095 3142 1272 3673 104
6 5 M*A*S*H 30 61 69846 92235 934 2640 1177 3369 74½

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
15-16 Hit Em Up 1 2 2 4 1080 1 0 3 6 3 3 4 0 5 <---> Pin Heads 1007 1 1 0 2 998 3107 2
17-18 Malik Remodeling 945 1 0 7 8 1008 3031 2 <---> Marquardt GMC* 1 0 2 5 1053 1 0 4 7 3 1 2 5 5
19-20 Bushmen 1037 1062 1 0 8 4 3183 2 <---> Vida Retirement Plan 1 0 9 9 1 0 7 4 1081 3 2 5 4 5
21-22 Bridesmaids 1 0 9 2 1 0 7 5 1 1 2 2 3 2 8 9 7 <---> Press Back 1090 1039 1091 3220 0
23-24 Balls Deep* 1 2 3 7 1 1 4 2 1101 3 4 8 0 5 <---> Big Dogs* 1156 1074 1 1 3 7 3367 2
25-26 Blind Luck 1060 1006 1052 3118 0 <---> JB Mechanical Syste 1 1 1 3 1 0 5 0 1 0 8 6 3 2 4 9 7
27-28 Wait Until Next Year 1 0 3 8 1 0 6 7 1036 3 1 4 1 5 <---> Empaxx 1009 989 1 0 4 1 3039 2
29-30 Mybalzich 1060 1085 1068 3213 0 <---> State Farm Insurance 1 1 5 4 1 1 5 7 1 1 1 2 3 4 2 3 7
31-32 M*A*S*H 1 1 0 9 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 7 3 3 5 6 7 <---> Dream Town 1031 1018 1041 3090 0

Lane Assignments
15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32

Wk30  03/17  18- 15   7- 13  11-  9  16- 17   3-  5   2- 14  12- 10   1-  8   6-  4
Wk31  03/24   5- 12   8-  2   3- 10   4- 15   6- 18   1- 13  17- 11   7- 14   9- 16

A bowler must have an average on the standings sheet or a USBC book
average in the last 3 years to bowl in the position rounds on weeks 6 &
11,and must have 12 games completed to bowl the last week of the 1st
half (week 16). Position rounds week 22 and week 27 a bowler must have
completed 12 games to bowl. The last week of the 2nd half, week 32,
and weeks 33-35(playoffs) a bowler must have 21 games completed to
bowl.
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1184 Balls Deep* 3321 Balls Deep* 1237 Balls Deep* 3480 Balls Deep*
1061 Big Dogs* 3082 Big Dogs* 1224 Hit Em Up 3423 State Farm Insuran
1059 Hit Em Up 3034 Bridesmaids 1157 State Farm Insurance 3367 Big Dogs*

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
290 DAN KELLY 783 KEVIN REUER 310 DAN KELLY 783 KEVIN REUER
277 KEVIN REUER 765 MIKE PERICOLOSI 288 JIM VOIGT 780 MIKE PERICOLOSI
268 MIKE PERICOLOSI 678 JIM VOIGT 277 KEVIN REUER 777 JIM VOIGT

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

3673 Marquardt GMC* 1333 Bridesmaids 3335 Balls Deep* 1185 Dream Town
3563 Mybalzich 1280 Vida Retirement Plan 3327 Big Dogs* 1151 Hit Em Up
3557 JB Mechanical Systems 1262 Wait Until Next Year 3075 Malik Remodeling 1074 Empaxx

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
836 JOHN SLAVICH IV 329 JIM VOIGT 795 DAVE PALOJARVI JR 300 MIKE PERICOLOSI
821 JENNIFER KUKULSKI 312 BRUCE WESTPHAL 783 KEVIN REUER 300 BOBBY TRIMARCO
814 RICK KRAFT 311 MIKE STACHURA 768 LARRY TRIPAMER 290 DAN KELLY

290 STEVE MIGALA

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers

1 - Pin Heads  Lane 29  HDCP=220  Avg=854
10 JIM RYAN 165 49 84 13872 238 630 285 780

5 FLOYD FREEMAN 170 45 81 13826 220 561 268 709
23 LARRY HOEPPNER 172 43 66 11355 236 590 283 731
19 JASON RIVERA 163 51 81 13257 224 578 278 731

139 JEFF HOEPPNER 184 32 72 13265 256 681 291 786
121 EDDIE CALEY 167 47 18 3019 210 583 252 709

92 JOE HOEPPNER 187 29 12 2244 222 621 248 729

2 - Empaxx  Lane 25  HDCP=213  Avg=860
126 JASON BLANDFORD 175 40 69 12101 247 632 286 746
132 DAN BUTIRRO 152 61 69 10552 191 517 251 688
128 JASON SIKKENGA 158 55 39 6197 226 548 286 737
119 MIKE ROWLEY 186 30 51 9490 247 677 285 785

50 MIKE MACLEAN 189 27 36 6831 260 642 293 744
48 ED SWIETEK JR 207 11 75 15585 279 716 287 746

114 TIM MACLEAN 191 26 48 9205 259 641 281 709
105 STEPHEN JADOWN bk199 18 6 1142 214 604 232 658

3 - Mybalzich  Lane 23  HDCP=161  Avg=917
60 STEVE ROUX 163 51 84 13734 213 543 267 720

110 KYLE STEPHENSON 179 36 87 15614 245 616 279 729
8 CHRIS HERNANDEZ 199 18 75 14952 279 691 304 766

59 DAN STEPHENSON 189 27 84 15927 257 665 286 755
78 MARK SKUBAK 187 29 81 15214 246 658 276 748
74 PAUL ROUX bk187 29 0 0 0 0

4 - Marquardt GMC*  Lane 32  HDCP=190  Avg=887
31 TONY PATRASSO 161 53 87 14047 215 563 269 722
97 BRIAN SAFSTROM 155 58 56 8704 212 551 284 755
13 PAUL SNEED 183 33 66 12099 240 632 274 737
11 BRUCE WESTPHAL 193 24 84 16217 278 683 312 761
75 DAVE ARENSON 195 22 78 15246 266 676 288 754

154 BOB ROOD 209 9 51 10693 268 730 277 757
123 COREY MYERS bk181 35 3 601 223 601 258 706

15 STEVE CHIAKAS 208 10 6 1250 238 697 270 793
5 - M*A*S*H  Lane 24  HDCP=265  Avg=803

69 BILL EPLER 144 68 83 12023 222 519 289 729
34 BUTCH KRIBBS 129 81 84 10887 190 454 266 700
73 TIM BANDURSKI 174 41 81 14107 235 571 277 706
67 JIM VOIGT 185 31 84 15577 299 678 329 777
83 JEFF KUHFUSS 171 44 60 10319 255 627 296 750
62 JAY NOVICK bk161 53 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers

6 - Vida Retirement Plan  Lane 31  HDCP=105  Avg=981
127 LOWELL LYNDE IV 213 6 81 17312 289 747 298 774

61 GEORGE VIDA 197 20 81 15987 288 712 301 753
170 JULIA VIDA 166 48 87 14471 228 643 277 790

9 DANIEL LYNDE 211 8 87 18395 279 728 293 755
64 LOWELL LYNDE III 194 23 87 16950 269 702 293 774

131 MIKE HUGH bk202 16 0 0 0 0
65 ROGER MARKHAM bk206 12 0 0 0 0

122 BARRY LAWLER bk208 10 1 216 216 216 226 226
7 - Dream Town  Lane 17  HDCP=107  Avg=979

86 JAY YUNDT 214 5 67 14365 272 739 289 767
46 LARRY HAGEMAN 172 43 69 11909 262 614 304 743
42 JEREMY HAGEMEIER 202 16 87 17652 276 707 292 755

134 FRANK MILLER 208 10 84 17531 278 758 296 791
43 THOMAS YUNDT 183 33 86 15761 254 646 295 769

138 BOBBY TRIMARCO 218 1 30 6553 300 772 313 811
143 GREG WRIGHT bk215 4 6 1380 253 695 257 707

8 - Press Back  Lane 30  HDCP=280  Avg=786
99 JOHN MILAZZO 145 67 84 12262 206 508 274 708
20 JIM DeJULIO W 156 57 78 12180 223 576 281 750

103 JIM DeJULIO G 158 55 75 11882 227 569 282 734
44 WARNER DeJULIO 173 42 60 10380 245 615 288 744

101 BILL DWYER 154 59 78 12018 229 546 289 726
22 KEN ATLAMORE 120 90 9 1080 135 377 222 638
84 LARRY MIEZIO 165 49 27 4476 237 592 285 703

9 - Wait Until Next Year  Lane 20  HDCP=208  Avg=866
70 KARL KEMPEMA 159 54 77 12277 223 599 277 761
76 JOSEPH OLSZOWKA 189 27 66 12484 256 685 282 763

4 AL KIRSCHNER 163 51 81 13264 210 548 255 692
181 BOB MIGALA 161 53 84 13564 236 562 284 730

72 STEVE MIGALA 194 23 84 16324 290 723 310 783
16 BOB LUBAS bk180 36 0 0 0 0

145 COREY CECILLE 200 18 21 4212 267 674 286 752
12 JERRY BERAN 195 22 18 3524 246 669 280 750

10 - Big Dogs*  Lane 28  HDCP=93  Avg=994
18 DOMINIC ANZALONE 214 5 78 16732 278 740 283 755
38 PETER BASDECKIS 174 41 84 14682 242 627 287 762

7 KEN CRAWLEY 178 37 81 14428 237 626 275 740
40 DAVE PALOJARVI JR 211 8 87 18376 276 795 284 819

135 JASON RAMSEY 217 2 57 12375 279 748 287 760
94 LARRY TRIPAMER 219 0 39 8566 278 768 279 771

160 HOWARD SPLINTER bk181 35 6 1024 215 550 250 655
1 STEVE TAYLOR bk192 25 0 0 0 0

11 - State Farm Insurance  Lane 19  HDCP=227  Avg=845
82 PAT HIGGINS III 154 59 66 10226 234 585 293 762
90 ZAC NOVICK 156 57 87 13592 241 589 304 766
89 MIKE THOMAS 163 51 87 14264 234 592 279 740
87 CHRIS SCAVO 186 30 84 15687 252 627 284 720

125 DAVE THOMAS 186 30 81 15084 238 659 263 743
2 JIM MEINKEN 198 19 18 3581 269 679 285 727

53 KERRY BONORA 175 40 9 1577 214 544 257 673

12 - JB Mechanical Systems  Lane 27  HDCP=171  Avg=914
49 JOHN SLAVICH IV 226 0 84 18994 300 836 300 836
47 BRAD STARKEY 192 25 57 10957 247 687 280 786
93 JOHN ROSSINI 174 41 48 8396 244 601 284 721
56 MIKE ANZALONE 193 24 84 16276 257 695 282 770
25 FRANK STARKEY 129 81 63 8136 170 428 251 686
45 JOE CORTESE 195 22 48 9363 266 659 290 735

146 KATIE SCHILLER bk182 34 6 1140 214 576 248 678
96 CHERYL BLEICH 201 17 27 5429 258 703 276 757
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High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers

13 - Balls Deep*  Lane 18  HDCP=50  Avg=1058
85 STEVE BOYD 207 11 84 17407 279 716 294 785
79 MIKE DAKOF 179 36 81 14505 247 606 284 717
95 BRANDON PERICOLOSI 222 0 48 10657 289 721 293 730

104 KEVIN REUER 234 0 24 5626 290 783 290 783
108 MIKE PERICOLOSI 216 3 84 18173 300 782 307 800
188 BILL KIMBERLEY bk199 18 0 0 0 0

3 PETE ALBERT 208 10 60 12486 266 695 278 731
68 DAN HOMAN 210 9 48 10127 265 705 274 746

14 - Bushmen  Lane 26  HDCP=196  Avg=880
80 MIKE STACHURA 165 49 69 11403 257 614 311 776

106 CHRIS WOLFGRAM 173 42 75 13030 231 626 276 770
107 JOE WEIDNER 175 40 81 14240 244 601 285 736
109 RICK WOLFGRAM 176 39 69 12192 251 631 288 754
112 RICK KRAFT 191 26 72 13812 247 694 287 814
148 TIMOTHY GAMBERDELLA 152 61 12 1830 182 494 251 686
100 MARK STEPHAN bk143 69 0 0 0 0

14 PAT FATIGATO 187 29 57 10672 245 628 277 724
15 - Blind Luck  Lane 16  HDCP=256  Avg=814

57 SHAWN HENRY 144 68 54 7778 194 502 267 741
27 DAVID LEMUS 166 48 85 14113 235 601 280 736
30 MARVIN HALL 163 51 42 6879 209 574 261 724

136 JENNIFER KUKULSKI 160 54 69 11040 254 650 311 821
194 ANDY KUKULSKI 181 35 84 15276 235 619 274 739
111 SHAUN McGLOTHLIN 189 27 9 1704 225 621 225 621
115 KARLA HALL bk152 61 3 488 171 488 232 671

16 - Hit Em Up  Lane 21  HDCP=108  Avg=977
17 MARC SANTOS 199 18 66 13196 279 705 299 759
21 DAN KELLY 197 20 69 13647 290 704 310 776
26 BRANDON BURK 174 41 78 13595 246 678 288 804
24 PAUL KOTZ 200 18 57 11437 279 736 300 799
28 TIM KELLY 207 11 72 14964 268 701 278 731

149 JAMES SHERMAN 144 68 51 7393 189 489 273 720
88 RON DAOUD 197 20 9 1775 251 693 261 723

17 - Malik Remodeling  Lane 22  HDCP=133  Avg=950
54 ALEX PAREDES 190 27 87 16539 247 659 286 749
51 DEREK AUSTERLADE 183 33 81 14858 247 645 281 747

175 SHAWN SEERY 185 31 63 11698 252 649 287 757
171 VINCE MALIK 196 21 39 7644 267 656 285 737
120 DAVE AUSTERLADE 196 21 87 17125 267 675 288 735

63 DOMINIC TRUNZO 194 23 3 584 218 584 241 653
32 JOE GUIDO 145 67 39 5676 237 538 307 748

18 - Bridesmaids  Lane 15  HDCP=86  Avg=1002
129 JOSH CRACKENBERGER 205 13 87 17868 267 729 276 780
137 MARK PARTYNSKI 212 7 84 17851 268 730 276 757

98 KYLE BOWMAN 177 38 63 11206 242 627 271 729
133 VINNY ANZALONE 205 13 84 17275 268 719 280 764
118 JOHN SLAVICH V 203 15 81 16505 289 731 302 764

52 ROGER PARTYNSKI 181 35 27 4893 224 617 268 728
77 KEN MINTER bk197 20 3 588 210 588 230 648
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